REVISION HISTORY
CAD MAINTAINED. CHANGES SHALL BE INCORPORATED BY THE DESIGN ACTIVITY.
L Z/ONE | REV DESCRIPTION DATE CHECKED APPROVED
A | INITIAL RELEASE
N N 0 (@] 00 0 N - - - - [QV 0 » (@] O [Q\ N
— (©)] < [€0) — M Q0 — [Q\ Q] O Q] [Q\ (@) (€e) — (@) < [Q\ ™~
€@ (@)) N €o] (@) N ™~ <o) (6 @] <o) <t <o) N O (9] N (@)) <o}
10 < < M M i\ — o M X o — i\ ! M ~ ~ Ts!
( 6.8 ) == (6.2 )—=~= (5.0 ) == (4.5 )—==— (3.3 ) == (2.8 )=t (1.7) (1.1 ) —=r= ——( 1.7 ) —=( 2.2 ) —=( 3.4 ) —=( 3.9 ) —==( 5.0) ——<- (5.6 ) —=—~=(6.7) ——=—( 7.2 )
K A \\: K N N K NS AN N
| T T ]
B - _ e = - | >
° %\1\ S 27 s '\‘; U
\ F 3
L L \ L \ °
N\ NN N\ X N\
B - (12460) -
— SEE SHEET #2 —
—= [ 60° —e A G=-—
311 — - 154
206-——<——ﬂﬂ o - ? :
2. = 309
T 1 = 69
356 BTl | 1] [ 11] | el ] [ 11 ] I'I'I'I 1] I I | @ A [ L I 1] #.1@,. B el ]l 11 o R 1 1] T ] f M.§n =] Aerrel I 1] N | i OND L” 878
of70] I I_! OO E— ) e S N | e gy s S— [ O OB S — [ — l 7777777777777777777777777 - |! | . ¥ T ﬂg II# I 1 |_= [e[e] I T I_! [eNe oA 0] I 1 I_! )| gsg
R N @7 =
Y 1 l\l l\l Ui l : l\l l\l l\l l\l \l Il ll l\l l\l i f *
£ T N N N S | R S A | -~ I A =< =< z
C 7 X 27, 7 7 C ¥
151) == (105.6) = =
( ) ~—— (1036.2) = — (¢78.0)
@ (19:3) 1 (12878 ———— @ g o~ @ @ i RN
- 857
i S _ (11)69158)
D == . F -
. 58 COM' L INSULAT ION 80K THERMAL SHIELD 1
BT s = . AT s 57 COM' L INSULATION 4K TERMAL SHIELD 1
56 COM' L WASHER M8, 316SS 258
HHHHHH HHHHH HHHEHH HHHHH HHHEHH HHHHH HHHHH HHHHH HHHHH— HHHHH HHHHH HHHHH HHHHH HHHHH: 55 COM'L WASHER M6, 316SS 44
il| 54 COM " L WASHER M4, 316SS 48
I AARAEE| gy . . ANNEN gy . . Ll gy . . e vy e e g ey . . Ll gy . . L)L gy . . INUNNNN gy . . INANNNN LLLLL Lo 53 COM "' L HEX NUT M8-1. 25’ 316SS 39
s EREENE L LL L L LLpLLLL oL LL L L _ ENEEE oL LLL L _ LLpige sy LLL L _ LLpiibe sy LLL L _ oo Ll 52 COM' L HEX NUT M6-1.0, 316SS 18
1| T . || LT 11 L1 T L1 3 51 COM" L SHCS M8-1.25 X20, 316SS 160
& | o o | O H— E:'L\ s | {{o =i o | (O — =i [+] {{L&H— = o | {{-® 50 | COM'L HHCS M8-1.25 X20, 316SS 4
| - | T\ > ] Y - ] — 1T - d — Y T 49 COM "L HHCS M8-1.25 X30, SILICONE BRONZE 64
| | | | | | - 48 COM"L HHCS M6-1.0 X20, 316SS 26
F < - - > o " S 47 COM " L HHCS M6-1.0 X16, 316SS 100
X % 2 D —=— 0 § 5 > E —— 46 COM " L HHCS M4-0.7X8, 316SS 48
- 45 COM" L GASKET COPPER, 1.33" CF 9
15 12 12 @@e e@@ 12 MDC PART # 191000
44 COM" L SOCKET HEAD SCREW/PLATE NUT 54,27
MDC PART # 190094
SECTION F-F 43 BOLT HEX HEAD SPEC M8 4
(4K & 80K INSULATIONS AND 42 PLATE LOCK 4
4K & 80K LOWER SHIELDING 41 902135 SHIED CAVITY-MAGNET-2 ASSY 1
ARE NOT SHOWN) 40 | 902125 SHIED CAVITY-MAGNET-1 ASSY 2
( 186.4 ) o 39 | 898215 SHIED CAVITY-VAT ASSY 1
' 38 | 904655 INTERCONNECT MAG SHIED ASSY 6
E N = D ~em T N = D Aem 37 881865 BRAID 80K ASSEMBLY 16
- 36 | 905005 HEAT SHIELD 80K LOWER-9 1
% o % o U | 35 | 904995 HEAT SHIELD 80K LOWER-8 WLDMT 1
© E——HHH HHF HHF R HHFFE T HH HEEHH HEEHH =t I HHFFE HEEHH HHF R = ﬁ HHHH HEEHH HHF HHHH——— l 34 | 904695 HEAT SHIELD 80K LOWER-7 WLDMT 1
—— = = — = — = = — = — — = = T_F — = = — = — = = = = — = = — — 1 33 | 904685 HEAT SHIELD 80K LOWER-6 WLDMT 1
( 108‘2 > M.4I_IIII“ :l_l HIIIII |_l. o " |_I|IIIII:I' : "Il!llllll |_T o HIIIII:I. o W o .- "I;llllll |_., " |!|IIIII:I. "I"IIIII "II"IIIII Ii"."r_l " ;lllllll Z TITITTTT Ll' " I"IIIII1I .- "II"IIII .l_l. I"IIIIII ‘H : HIIII — " I"IIIIII z "II"IIII — IIIIIHI||§ 174~ ) 32 904675 HEAT SH'ELD 8OK LOWER_S WLDMT 1
— —— — = - EEin | — | — | —— | — F— il - — = |mE = - —— i - —— T HlHT— — s~ RIS [ — — 31 | 904665 HEAT SHIELD 80K LOWER-4 WLDMT 1
ol H — W@ o H _ L o U—ERR L o H L ol £ o H £ o H - - AT M — . : 30 | 904625 HEAT SHIELD 80K LOWER-3 WLDMT 1
— . — e ) — e : - T ) — 1 e - — —— {3 = S . — Ll - ! 29 | 904605 HEAT SHIELD 80K LOWER-2 WLDMT 1
lﬁ#. e 'lﬂw lﬂw. et -‘ﬂ# it ‘lﬂw lﬂw. : ! - lﬁ# J N {e Lrﬁ i . e 'lﬂw 28 | 904335 HEAT SHIELD 80K LOWER—1 WLDMT 1
' ' ' ' 27 | 905015 4K SHIELD LOWER-9 ASSY 1
J 26 | 889115 4K SHIELD LOWER WELD-8 1
D 25 | 889105 4K SHIELD LOWER WELD-7 1
13 ‘l’ 13 13 13 13 13 / 8) (13 9 24 889125 4K SHIELD LOWER WELD-6 1
23 | 875665 4K SHIELD LOWER WELD-5 1
SECTION G-G 22 | 817705 4K SHIELD LOWER WELD-4 1
(4K & 80K INSULATIONS AND 21 785655 4K SHIELD LOWER WELD-3 1
K & igg hgﬂEgng&gLD'NG 20 | 785645 4K SHIELD LOWER WELD-2 1
— 19 | 785635 4K SHIELD LOWER WELD-T 1
18 CLAMP WAPMUP 9
17 | 732061 PIPE 2K-WARMUP COOLDOWN WLDMT 1
16 | 902925 CRYOGENIC MONITOR W-SUPPORT ASSY 3
. 15 | 885405 SUPPORT NEEDLE-B-L ASSY 1
0 S, 14 | 885235 SUPPORT NEEDLE-B-R ASSY 1
—\ R} 13 | 789615 NEEDLE SUPPORT-R ASSY 19
= R 12 | 788515 NEEDLE SUPPORT-L ASSY 19
d 11 880115 VAT SUPPORT ASSY 1
10 | 880215 VAT SUPPORT CAVITY ASSY 1
9 899145 BRAID TUNER MOTOR ASSY 8
8 899075 BRAIDS HOM-1 ASSY 8
7 899105 BRAIDS HOM-2 ASSY 8
6 729431 INTERCEPT 4-5K MC 8
5 732931 HEAT SHIELD MC-B 8
4 732941 HEAT SHIELD MC-A 8
PG 3 732961 PIPE 2K WARMUP-COOLDOWN WLDMT 1
8 0 2 s 2 819885 CAVITY STRING ASSY-T4CM 1
NOTES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED): ey 1 210173 COLD MASS UPPER_ASSY 1
1. ALL DIMENSIONS, UNLESS SPECIFIED, ARE IN ROOM TENPERATURE. f 2 | TEM] P.T.N. DESCRIPTION QTY
2N PARTS LIST
2. ASSEMBLY PER FERMILAB ENGINEERING SPECIFICATION: 5520.000-ES- SECTION J-=J — TR B = T oL ACCRIATOR LABORATORT
3. MAINTAIN A DIRT & GREASE - FREE WORKING ENVIRONMENT, KEEPS ALL PARTS | SCALE 0.25 A Y. OLROV TODECT] ¥'1= UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
] AND ASSEMBL IES FREE OF DIRT, GREASE, OIL AND CHIPS. ?MEE?%%SD?SEPEE Xébtlmfa 004 CHECKED BY DATE P.0. BOX 500, BATAVIA, IL 60510-0500
4. FABRICATE ALL PIPING CONNECTION PER ASME B31.3, MORMAL FLUID SEVICES.(?) GREAK ALL SHARP EDGES 75 WAX.  |RGINEERED oY o R 'LC TYPE |V CRYOMODULE
5. ALL CONTINUOUS WELDS TO BE VACUUM LEAK TIGHT. NO LEAK SHALL BE DETECTABLE NN DN 16) BTN @@@ V T4CM WITN DOUBLET ASSY
ON THE MOST SENSITIVE SCALE OF A HELIUM LEAK DETECTOR WITH A MATER I AL DATABASE TEAM/GROUP
MINIMUM SENSITIVITY OF 10710 ATM. CC/SEC.(22?) SECTION D-D SECTION F—F i TOLERANCES | THIRD ANGLE PROJECT ION DESEA[EDMS SRDRTORR COLD_MASS_ T4CM_W_MAG_ASSY
A 6. PROTECT ALL SEALING SURFACES FROM DENTS AND SCRATCHES B _ - X &2 . g | SIZE | CAGE CODE |DWG NO. REV
| SCALE 0.150 SCALE 0.150 — - A0|0U5R6/DO00000008 5615] A
NEXT ASSY | USED ON X+ 0013
APPL | CAT | ON ANGLE ¢ 1° SCALE 112.5 DO NOT SCALE DRAWING SHEET OF 1
Created: 13:49:38 on 16-12-11 (D-M-Y) By: orlov  State: 1-INITIAL




3

‘ 2 1

caD MAINTAINED,
ZoNE [ ReV.

REVISION HISTORY,
CHANGES SHALL BE_INGORFORATED BY THE DESIGN ACT IVITY.

oeSor PTIon T oare |_oveore | _areroe
[

E:
[ A TINITIAL RELEASE

g, P NATIOUL ACCELERATOR LABIRATORY
UNITED STTES DEPARTHENT OF ENERGY
P.0. BOK 500, GATAVA, 1L 0510-0500

ILC TYPE IV CRYOMODULE
4CM WITN DOUBLET ASSY

60°
377 355
252 226
230 220
170 210
AWB ©39)]_~ (.39
I
——7
SFN 308
|
} J
128
) S B
i) 7 T i
7 ]
(N T
156
) | _ (25.4) 878
72 [0 g (3.2) 185
©
3
i 1 % 356
17)
= @
(55)52)45]18,
o
o =
T
f
= X
J6)
DO
@
REEATIEE
XX 2 %%%
KRSASEEEKRK XX
e
316 - 211
SCALE 1/2
(SEE SHEET #1)
GIE] TS GTEE SESTFID: [ EY o
. o 200611
WA DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS | CHECKED BY DATE
NIERRET DIl PR IS Yid St
SREAC AL SUAP OGS 75 .
A B2l [ o
WAL T | TEAVGEF
TOLERANCES | THIRD AGLE PROdECTION | DESY EOMS
WA @ | ST,
— i, s | sommmenig
[ NEXT ASSY | USED ON W00
APPL ICATION MGLE £ 1°

Hid

SOLE

A0 |OU5R6[{DOQ0000008B 15615 ZV

T
COLD_MASS_TACM_W_MAG_ASSY

3

00 T SCALE DRANING

1125 e ]

10 9 % 8 7 ‘ 6 ‘ 5

4




16 15 14 13 12 " 10 9 %7 8 7 6 5 4 ‘ M ‘ 2 1

REVISION HISTORY,
CAD MAINTAINED, CHANGES SHALL HE INCORFORATED BY THE DESIGN ACTIVITY.

Zove [rev DESCRIPT 108 [oxre | owescen | _seeroven
[ A TINITIAL RELEASE [

—

T
‘/%
7X (2.0 )7777 —eam
@@

( 1837 ) (1317) (1317) (1317) (137 [RELS [RERS (1317) ( 1088 )

VIEW F-F (SEE SHIET #1)
(4K & BOK INSULATIONS AND
ARE NOT SHOWN)

Iu T FELILLILY Y T LI T T LILLLLLS T T LLILLLL T T LLILLLL T T T L1 LI T -II
= ' )

VIEW G-G (SEE SHIET #1)

T
‘o)
(1727 ) (1317 ) (1313 ) (1313 ) (1313 ) (1313 ) ( 1024 )
VIEW F-F (SEE SHIET #1)
45 & 0k INSULATIONS
RE NOT SHOWN)
v

T [
A i i ant =it i i 1

oS oS @ @

VIEW G-G (SEE SHIET #1)
“F INGER * i ——— 7 INGER* (4K & 90K INSULATIONS

4K
WELD . A TV ARE NOT SHOWN)

@
&)
N
&)
@
&)
@
@

s <

0o o
FINISH UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: [DRAWN BY DATE FERMI NATIONAL ACCELERATOR LABURATORY
™10 Srares DePARIIONT OF EneRGY
| v Y R S AL Sl s 75 (e el
OETAIL VIEW IV ki
DETAIL VIEW | DETAIL VIEW |1 WTERTAL CRTRESE | TEA GBI

SECLLENK CEUELY S DET/ﬁ%gé;ﬁ;‘fw o N e R S e COLD DS TACU M VAG ASSY.
wE o dib | (e e a0 oUske | DO00000008 156 15] A

APPL | CATION AGLE & 1 SCALE. 1:12.5 D0 NOT SCALE DRAHING SHEET oF 1

16 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 F 8 7 \ 6 \ 5 4 \ 3 \ 2 1




